T 1807
THE DESIGN OF A LIQUID JET-GAS EDUCTOR REACTOR
SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SELECTIVE SEPARATION
OF SMALL AMOUNTS OF COPPER AND ZINC
FROM STRONG NICKEL SULFATE SOLUTIONS
by
Robert D. Knecht
ProQuest Number: 10782016

ables was based on the magnitude of the absolute value of
the effects.
Example of Ordering:
1 A Dn- 18.2
2 E Ul- 7.0
3 D Lgnt 5.8
4 G Pb- 3.1
5 C Lmt+- 1.6
6 B Ln- 1.4
7 F Eg+ 0.6
The significance of the order was related to the average
value. Therefore for the nozzle diameter, Dn, the values
18.2,is compared to 28.8, implying the nozzle diameter was
very significant to the pressure drop across the reactor.
However, the value of the excess gas. 0.6, was rela^ivel-
insignificant to the pressure drop.
LU
U_
LU
U-
tij
m
CL CL
eu
OJeu
C2
rn Vvt'(\JUi
LU
ü_«CUI
lO r- nn
T 1807 52
APPENDIX 6
Table 6A
Response Variables for the Box-Wilson Study of
Independent Variables Affecting the Gas-Liquid
Mixing of the Liquid Jet-Gas Eductor Reactor
Response Variables j
Test SCu/Ni SZn/Ni FZn f h 2s AP
1 22.33 0.72 0.034 0.508 36.5
2 7.92 2.58 0.299 0.509 12.5
3 3.43 1.58 0.470 0.896 11.5
4 11.00 0.95 0.122 0.721 32.0
5 10.45 6.58 0.629 0.757 6.5
6 8,91 2.7-? 0.247 0.482 53 C
-r 2.98 1.43 0.649 0.997 6 6.5
8 5.15 1.64 0.310 0.657 9.0
Table 6B
Effects Calculated from the Box Wilson Data
Sheet for the Liquid Jet-Gas Eductor Study
Independent i
Variables ^Cu/Ni
-,
DZn/Ni fZn - H 2 S
AVERAGE 9.02 2.28 0.345 0.647 28.8
Dn -2.30 0.76 0.086 0.048 -18.2
Ln -0.78 -0.30 -0.100 -0.095 - 1.4
Lmt -3.38 -0.88 0.043 0.083 1.6
Lgn - 2.15 0.82 0.114 0.039 5.8
Ul -3.20 -0.14 0.071 0.026 7.0
Eg -0.93 0.60 0.080 0.021 0.6
Pb -0.57 0.69 0.022 0.017 -3.1
i, - S ’fc
T-1807 63
30
' S-"' LIBRARY
.L.uO :LA'OLL rl MiNES
(30LDR'R, CO%..OR;:rO E04U1
E5
REYNOLDS NUMBER- 4UI z)
ï r D ? u
APPE. )IX 7: Pressure Drop across the reac to r  as a func t ion  o f  the
Reynolds Number.
T 1807 64